
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

534

274

808

+1%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$113,327,048

$66,671,294

$179,998,341

-18%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 375

20

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 179,998 808218,954 797523,007 1,975529,184 2,155-18% -1% 1% -8%

Residential

Non-Residential

151,217 112,198 103,941 85,532 70,118 523,007Total

203% 177% -33% -35% -54% -1%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  March 2022

Single 51,791 15250,746 186125,378 384140,385 5292% -11% -18% -27%

Semi 6,356 267,226 4523,283 10414,376 94-12% 62% -42% 11%

Row 21,920 6410,589 4633,564 10328,932 131107% 16% 39% -21%

Apartment 18,920 1044,605 965,613 16136,695 23-58% -52% 11% -30%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 14,340 28211,728 27632,621 70524,400 71022% 34% 2% -1%

Total, Residential 113,327 534124,894 562280,459 1,312344,788 1,487-9% -19% -5% -12%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 44,468 26977,057 23191,960 641147,116 654-42% -37% 16% -2%

Commercial 1,400 10 09,128 720 10% 45541% 0% 600%

Industrial 9,135 2810 111,254 521,067 71028% -47% 100% -29%

Office 11,668 20 0129,618 70 10% 0% 0% 600%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Institutional 0 016,193 3588 316,193 5-100% -96% -100% -40%

Total, Non-Residential 66,671 27494,060 235242,548 663184,396 668-29% 32% 17% -1%

Single 8,597 38,698 28,931 21,683 27,469 125,378

Semi 700 0 17,571 4,712 300 23,283

Row 5,650 6,000 5,345 5,249 11,320 33,564

Apartment 1,020 28,093 20,000 6,500 10,000 65,613

Alterations/Additions/Demos 6,118 7,992 8,584 3,405 6,522 32,621

22,085 80,783 80,431 41,549 55,611 280,459Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 12,285 18,493 21,379 27,096 12,708 91,960

Commercial 4,197 3,531 1,400 0 0 9,128

Industrial 0 9,000 135 319 1,800 11,254

Office 112,650 0 400 16,568 0 129,618

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 0 0

Institutional 0 392 196 0 0 588

129,132 31,416 23,510 43,982 14,508 242,548Total, Non-Residential

49,868 40,479 154,876 132,119 151,842Total, 2021 529,184



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 11,978 13713,396 132151,217 35449,868 343-11% 203% 4% 3%

Assiniboia 48,587 21621,976 122112,198 50740,479 311121% 177% 77% 63%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 47,165 17159,198 172103,941 417154,876 412-20% -33% -1% 1%

East Kildonan-Transcona 39,953 11646,135 11285,532 312132,119 355-13% -35% 4% -12%

Riel 32,315 16878,249 25970,118 385151,842 734-59% -54% -35% -48%

179,998 808218,954 797523,007 1,975529,184 2,155-18% -1% 1% -8%Total

7 2 4City Centre 21 6%8

35 0 24Assiniboia 119 32%60

47 20 4Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 144 38%73

30 4 0East Kildonan-Transcona 34 9%0

33 0 24Riel 57 15%0

152 26 56 141Total 375 100%

41% 7% 15% 38%% of Total 100%

34

29

74

47

364

548

17 2 16 43 4%8

101 0 24 348 36%223

94 76 11 254 26%73

78 24 16 154 16%36

92 2 24 166 17%48

382 104 91 388 965 100%

40% 11% 9% 40% 100%

122

60

300

381

592

1,455

-38%

310%

95%

-28%

-84%

-32%

-65%

480%

-15%

-60%

-72%

-34%

184 49 38 277Total, 2021 548

-17%Change -47% 47% -49% -32%

525 97 100 733 1,455

-27% 7% -9% -47% -34%

20 0 0 0Total 20

100%% of Total 0% 0% 0% 100%

28 1 9 0Total, 2021 38

-29%Change -100% -100% 0% -47%

49 0 2 14 65

75% 0% 3% 22% 100%

63 1 9 0 73

-22% -100% -78% 0% -11%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

92 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Berry Hill RD
115 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 550,000Windflower RD

47 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 600,000Willow Brook RD
147 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Windflower RD
570 Construct New Office 11,267,718Camiel Sys ST
772 Construct New Apartments 520,000Victor ST

1900  Interior Alteration School 500,000Portage AVE
205 Construct New Apartments 500,000Balmoral ST
569 Partial Permit-Foundation Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Jessie AVE
220  Interior Alteration Office 1,575,500Newmarket BLVD

1225 Interior and Exterior Alterations Retail Store 2,947,600St Mary's RD
67  Interior Alteration Office 600,000Scurfield BLVD

958 Construct New Hangar / Maint. Bldg 9,000,000Ferry RD
20 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Arden AVE
20 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Arden AVE
20 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Arden AVE
20 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Arden AVE
20 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Arden AVE
40  Interior Alteration Apartments 2,000,000Charbonneau CRES

224  Interior Alteration University / College 550,000Dysart RD
12 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Ken Oblik DR
10 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Ken Oblik DR
50 Construct New Row Housing 1,580,000Morning Star LANE

1325 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 12,000,000Jefferson AVE
50 Construct New Row Housing 1,580,000Morning Star LANE

1462 Interior and Exterior Alterations Medical Office 750,000Regent AVE
8 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Ken Oblik DR

509 Construct New Row Housing 1,100,000Academy RD
80 Construct New Apartments 5,900,000Park East DR

1795  Interior Alteration Restaurants 700,000Henderson HWY
3 Construct New Row Housing 1,200,000Lynx ST

276 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Yellow Moon CRES
181 Interior and Exterior Alterations University / College 1,821,900Freedman CRES
130 Alter Exterior Training Facility 3,098,223Henlow BAY

1545 Interior and Exterior Alterations Retail Store 810,000Portage AVE
870 Construct New Restaurants 1,400,000Leila AVE

1320  Interior Alteration Warehouse 500,000Church AVE
2010 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 7,000,000McCreary RD

101 Construct Addition School 8,000,000Ridgecrest AVE
16  Interior Alteration Warehouse 500,000Mazenod RD

283 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 950,000Bannatyne AVE
945 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 1,600,000Notre Dame AVE
400 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 6,500,000Donwood DR

72 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 565,000Mayer DR
76 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 565,000Cheema DR
64 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 565,000Mayer DR

1725 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 500,000St James ST
10 Structural Alteration Apartments 672,530Valhalla DR

670 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 2,370,000Main ST


